
 

 

Fast & Slow handicap annual trophies:- 

Passsge series – President’s Cup & Passage Cup 

RTI race – IOW Cup & Wight Light 

Single Handed race – Marchwood Cannon & Bronze Cleat 

Evening Series – Booy Trophy 

Bert Drought – Gibb Sheet Winch 

RTI team award – Ashlett Shield 

Event Date Start at Start Tide Time BST

or vicinity  Time Portsmth*  H/W

Soton H/W

W/E Series BD 1 & 2 Sun 28 April   SWSA/HSC 14.30 14.33 (4.3 )

Whale E1 Fri 3 May Hovercraft 2 19.00 19.30  (3.9)

W/E Series BD 3 & 4 Sun 12 May   SWSA/HSC 14.30 14.16 (4.1)

Whale E2 Fri 17 May Hovercraft 2 19.00 19.00 (3.6)

P1 Cowes (Folly) Sat 25 May Bald Head 12.00 13.32 (4.5)*

P2 Cowes Return Sun 26th May Royal London Y C 11.30 14.12 (4.50)*

Whale E3 Sat 1 June Hovercraft 2 18.30 18.55 (4.0)

W/E Series BD 5 & 6 Sun 9 June  SWSA/HSC 13.30 13.18 (4.2)

ISC Round the Island Sat 15 June Off Cowes 06.33 (3.7)*

Whale E4 Mon 17 June   SWSA/HSC 19.00 20.00 (3.8)

Single hander 1 Sun 23 June   SWSA/HSC 13.00 12.51 (4.4)

P3  RTI** Sat 29 June Bald Head 7.30 05.50 (4.2)*

Whale E5 Sun 30 June Hovercraft 2 18.30 18.26 (4.1)

Whale E6 Wed 3 July Hovercraft 2 19.00 19.48 (3.7)

P4 Nab Sun 7 July  SWSA/HSC 9.00 13.27 (4.5)*

Whale E7 Wed 17 July Hovercraft 2 19.00 19.48 (3.7)

Single hander 2 Sun 21 July  SWSA/HSC 12.00 11.24 (403)

Whale E8 Wed 31 July Hovercraft 2 19.00 20.09 (3.9)

W/E Series BD 7 & 8 Sun 4 Aug Hovercraft 2 12.00 12.16 (4.3)

Whale E9 Thurs 15 Aug Hovercraft 2 19.00 18.49 (3.5)

Whale E10 Thurs 29 Aug Hovercraft 2 18.30 19.48 (3.7)

W/E Series BD 9 & 10 Sun 8 Sept SWSA/HSC 14.00 14.45 (4.4)

P5 Yarmouth Sat 21 Sept Bald Head 14.00 14.27 (5.0)*

P6 Yarmouth Return Sun 22 Sept Charles Stanley 11.15 15.16 (4.8)*

W/E Series BD 11 & 12 Sun 6 Oct SWSA/HSC 14.00 13.42 (4.5)

W/E Series BD 13 & 14 Sun 20 Oct SWSA/HSC 13.30 13.29 (4.8)

P = President's Cup Passage Races ** Anti-Clockwise

E = Whale Evening Series BD = Bert Drought Weekend Series
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